
Year
Installations Removals Existing Installations Removals Existing Installations Removals

2010 23 161 3,409 0 0 23 23 161
2009 29 221 3,547 0 0 23 29 221
2008 75 151 3,739 0 0 23 75 151
2007 85 157 3,815 0 0 23 85 157
2006 110 109 3,887 0 0 23 110 109
2005 101 124 3,886 0 0 23 101 124
2004 126 194 3,909 0 0 23 126 194
2003 121 169 3,977 0 0 23 121 169
2002 102 122 4,025 0 0 23 102 122
2001 161 109 4,045 0 0 23 161 109
2000 146 142 3,993 0 0 23 146 142
1999 105 145 3,989 0 0 23 105 145
1998 148 76 4,029 0 0 23 148 76
1997 147 178 3,957 0 0 23 147 178
1996 153 120 3,988 0 0 23 153 120
1995 132 118 3,955 0 0 23 132 118
1994 176 125 3,941 0 1 23 176 126
1993 122 172 3,890 0 0 24 122 172
1992 89 105 3,940 0 0 24 89 105
1991 156 117 3,956 0 0 24 156 117
1990 174 108 3,917 0 0 24 174 108
1989 197 94 3,851 2 0 24 199 94
1988 170 100 3,748 0 0 22 170 100
1987 116 23 3,678 1 0 22 117 23
1986 111 34 3,585 1 0 21 112 34
1985 215 55 3,508 3 0 20 218 55
1984 227 53 3,348 1 0 17 228 53
1983 173 38 3,174 1 0 16 174 38
1982 196 15 3,039 0 0 15 196 15
1981 168 24 2,858 3 0 15 171 24
1980 174 36 2,714 3 0 12 177 36
1979 174 35 2,576 2 0 9 176 35
1978 168 26 2,437 0 0 7 168 26
1977 112 17 2,295 1 0 7 113 17
1976 117 29 2,200 1 0 6 118 29
1975 102 36 2,112 0 0 5 102 36
1974 59 5 2,046 0 0 5 59 5
1973 97 1 1,992 0 0 5 97 1
1972 144 0 1,896 0 0 5 144 0
1971 102 0 1,752 0 0 5 102 0
1970 119 0 1,650 0 0 5 119 0
1969 118 0 1,531 1 0 5 119 0
1968 112 0 1,413 3 0 4 115 0
1967 134 0 1,301 1 0 1 135 0

GOM & Pacific TotalGulf of Mexico OCS Pacific OCS

Installations and Removals - Offshore Production Facilities in Federal Waters

(No production facilities have been installed on the Atlantic or Alaska OCS)



1966 116 0 1,167 0 0 0 116 0
1965 130 0 1,051 0 0 0 130 0
1964 129 0 921 0 0 0 129 0
1963 91 0 792 0 0 0 91 0
1962 128 0 701 0 0 0 128 0
1961 109 0 573 0 0 0 109 0
1960 111 0 464 0 0 0 111 0
1959 85 0 353 0 0 0 85 0
1958 83 0 268 0 0 0 83 0
1957 51 0 185 0 0 0 51 0
1956 42 0 134 0 0 0 42 0
1955 29 0 92 0 0 0 29 0
1954 22 0 63 0 0 0 22 0
1953 8 0 41 0 0 0 8 0
1952 6 0 33 0 0 0 6 0
1951 4 0 27 0 0 0 4 0
1950 7 0 23 0 0 0 7 0
1949 9 0 16 0 0 0 9 0
1948 4 0 7 0 0 0 4 0
1947 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 0
1946 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1945 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1944 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1943 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1942 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

  
Source:  BOEMRE TIMS GOM and Pacific Databases


